
CATHOLIC HEALTH CARE FACILITIES IN TANZANIA
S/NOWNER HOSPITALS H/C DISP. NAMES AND CONTACTS

1
TANZANIA EPISCOPAL CONFERENCE -
TEC 1 0 3 Fr. Dr.Chobo Steve. 0787821777/0754565197 <stevechobo@gmail.com>

2 ARCHDIOCES OF ARUSHA 4 5 20 Dr. Frida Mokiti 0782264750 <amb@habari.co.tz><fridamokiti@yahoo.com>

3 DIOCESE OF BUKOBA 2 4 2 Fr. Dr. Leodegard Mwesiga  0754089174 <ledgerfrhotmail.com>

4 ARCHDIOCESE OF DAR ES SALAAM 4 3 21 Dr. Pauline Archard.0713469337  <parche2@yahoo.com>

5 ARCHDIOCESE OF DODOMA 1 2 17 Sr.Avelina Soloka  0785038510 <avelinasoloka@gmail.com>

6 DIOCESE OF GEITA 1 0 8 Joseph Masawe 0754450663 <josssteinrm2000@yahoo.co.uk>
7 DIOCESE OF IFAKARA 1 0 8 Fr.Kilolelo Ignas.0785 655 314.<kiloleloignas@yahoo.com>

8 DIOCESE OF IRINGA 1 4 21 Fr. Benedict Chavala 0755337173 <benechavala@yahoo.com>

9 DIOCESE OF KAHAMA 0 0 2 Fr Severine Mushumbusi. 0748 686221.<muludov@gmail.com>

10 DIOCESE OF KAYANGA 0 3 13 Fr. George Furula.0787 013 891 <health.kayanga@gmail.com><georgefurula@gmail.com>

11 DIOCESE OF KIGOMA 1 3 5 Goodluck Msemwa  0756982482 <goodluckmsemwa1@gmail.com>

12 DIOCESE OF KONDOA 0 1 8 Fr.Priscus.0692 453 775/0621 807 788<remsipriscus@yahoo.com>

13 DIOCESE OF LINDI 3 1 1 Theophil X. Mrope  0786347567 <tmrope@yahoo.com>

14 DIOCESE OF MAHENGE 0 0 17 Sr. Birgitha Libawa 0782663986 <sr.birgithalibawa@gmail.com>

15 DIOCESE OF MBEYA 2 3 7
Japhet Mwabuluki Kalindu 0684 031020  <Jkalindu@gmail.com> Fr. Godfrey Mwasekaga.0784 544 
030.<mwasekagag@yahoo.com

16 DIOCESE OF MBINGA 3 4 11
Fr.Rafael Ndunguru. 0762 305010 .<raphaelndunguru@gmx.de> / Anna Mwenda 0789361094 
<anna.mwenda@gmail.com

17 DIOCESE OF MBULU 1 6 4 Sr. Basilisa Panga 07899899  <panga4jesus@gmail.com

18 DIOCESE OF MOROGORO 2 5 20
Fr.Francis Mbugi.0784 625 154.<francis.mbugi@yahoo.com>/Fr. Alphonce Yagala  0787936267 
<alpyagala@yahoo.co.uk>

19 DIOCESE OF MOSHI 5 4 43 Fr. Revoloyce Urio 0768882980/0657254075 <Revoloyceurio@yahoo.co.uk>

20 DIOCESE MTWARA 1 3 5 Fr. Damian Msisiri 0784968742 <damianmsisiri@gmail.com>

21 DIOCESE OF MUSOMA 2 5 6 Fr.Robert Luvakubandi 0755006597  <rluvakubandi@gmail.com>



S/NOWNER HOSPITALS H/C DISP. NAMES AND CONTACTS

22 DIOCESE OF MWANZA 3 0 2 Joseph Nyange. 0767 077 395. <josephnyange74@gmail.com>

23 DIOCESE OF NJOMBE 2 8 11 Christine Chongolo  0768275700 <christinachongolo@yahoo.com>

24 DIOCESE OF RULENGE NGARA 4 0 5 Sr Goreth.0784494041/0628179126<fredrickmry@yahoo.com>

25 DIOCESE OF SAME 0 2 14 Dr. Sarumbo Mziray 0754478122 <Sarumbomziray@gmail.com>

26 DIOCESE OF SHINYANGA 0 2 13 Dr. Patrobas Katambi 0754310527 patrobaskatambi@yahoo.com

27 DIOCESE OF SINGIDA 3 3 11 Sr. Mariana Sitta 0754082075  <sr.mariana91@gmail.com>

28 ARCHDIOCESE SONGEA 1 0 16 Fr. Soni Venance Mushi 0626968661 <wsoni73@gmail.com>

29 DIOCESE OF SUMBAWANGA 2 0 16
Dr. Zacharia Joachim 0784681575 <zacharia.joachim@gmail.co>/Sr.Yasinta Rugabagi.0755 924 
881<ryasintas@yahoo.com>

30 ARCHDIOCESE OF TABORA 2 3 4 Fr. Alex Nduayo 0788833102/0754748157 <healthoffice_tabora@yahoo.com>/ <nduwayo@yahoo.com>

31 DIOCESE OF TANGA 0 2 14 Fr. Thomas Msagati  0718458584  <msagati2002@yahoo.com>
32 DIOCESE OF T/MASASI 0 0 9 Sr. Zenobia Kimario 0767913878 . <Kimariozenobia@gmail.com>

33 DIOCESE OF ZANZIBAR 0 0 4 Fr. Damas Alex Mfoi 0752101002  <damasalex@gmail.com>
34 DIOCESE OF MPANDA 0 2 2 Cecilia Kiliba.0769 977 562. <ceciliakiliba2@gmail.com>

35 DIOCESE OF BUNDA 1 0 0 Fr. Constantine Mwita 0756652022  <frcbigambo@yahoo.com>
53 78 363

TOTAL TEC HEALTH FACILITIES           494
TOTAL HEALTH TRAINING INST. 17
GRAND TOTAL 511

KEY
DISP.

HC
RH

CDH
DDH
VAH
VA

DDH
 HASI

Voluntery Agency 
District Designated Hospital
Health Alied & Science  Institution

Dispersary
Health Centre
Referral Hospital
Council designated Hospital
District Designated Hospital
Voluntery Agency Hospital


